Florida Senate - 2010 Bill No. SB 1354

347798

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate		House
Comm: RCS	•	
04/14/2010	•	
	•	
	•	

The Committee on Governmental Oversight and Accountability (Siplin) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 46 and 47

insert:

1 2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(5) The commission shall be responsible for costs relating to the Florida Civil Rights Hall of Fame. However, the costs to operate, repair, and maintain the public area designated for the Florida Civil Rights Hall of Fame are the responsibility of the Department of Management Services.

Page 1 of 2

Florida Senate - 2010 Bill No. SB 1354



Page 2 of 2

13 Delete line 11

and insert: 14 of-fame members; providing that the Commission on 15 Human Relations is responsible for costs relating to 16 17 the Civil Rights Hall of Fame; providing that the Department of Management Services is responsible for 18 19 the costs to operate, repair, and maintain the public area for the Civil Rights Hall of Fame; providing an 20 21 effective date.

22